

Filing No. 0157-2023
Special ACB 02-2023
CNR- WBCS01-000157-2023
State -VS- Debashis Dasgupta and others

Order No.-11

Dated 11.09.2023

Today is fixed for I.O's report in final form.

One report is received from I.O in this case duly forwarded by Ld PP with prayer for further time for submitting report in final form.

Seen the prayer. Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The I.O of this case files another prayer duly forwarded by Ld. P.P, praying for permission for keeping two production cum seizure memos dated 07.09.2023 along with acknowledgement of receipt in record.

Seen the prayer. Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Let those production cum seizure memos dated 07.09.2023 be kept with the record.

Fix. **19.12.2023** for report of I.O in final form.

D/c by me.

Judge, Bench - II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
JO Code – WB0656