

Filing No. 0157-2023  
Special ACB 02-2023  
CNR- WBCS01-000157-2023  
State -VS- Debashis Dasgupta and others

Order No.-16

Dated- 19.03.2024

Today is fixed for report of the I.O. in final form.

One report is received from the I.O of this case duly forwarded by Ld. PP stating that investigation is on progress with a prayer for time for submitting report in final form.

Seen the prayer. Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Let the report be kept with the record.

Fix. **24.06.2024** for report of I.O. in final form.

D/c by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Bench - II & POCSO Court, Calcutta  
JO Code No. WB00656