

Spl ACB Case No.02 of 2023
Filing No.0157 of 2023
CNR No.- WBCS01-000157-2023

Order No.24
Dated 08.01.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused Tapan Kumar Ghosh and I.O.'s report.
Accused Tapan Kumar Ghosh is produced from J/C.

The I.O. has filed a petition through the Ld. Chief P.P. praying for an order remanding the accused to judicial custody. By a separate petition, the I.O. has prayed for permission to interrogate the accused Tapan Kumar Ghosh at Correctional Home.

Ld. Chief P.P. Shri Dipankar Kundu is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is absent.

The I.O. is present along with CD.

Perused the CD and other materials on record.

Considered.

The accused be remanded to J/C till **22.01.2025**.

The prayer for jail interrogation is allowed. The I.O. is permitted to interrogate the accused Tapan Kumar Ghosh at the Correctional Home.

To date for production of the accused Tapan Kumar Ghosh and I.O.'s report.

C.D. be returned.

Let copies of this order be sent to the I.O. and the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home for information and compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge, Bench – II,
City Sessions Court,
Calcutta.
J.O. Code No. WB00868

Judge, Bench – II,
City Sessions Court,
Calcutta.
J.O. Code No. WB00868