

Special Case No. ACB 02 of 2023
Filing No. 157 of 2023
CNR- WBCS01-000157-2023
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No-39

Dated:-18.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and report of the I.O in final form.

Accused Tapan Kumar Ghosh on C.B is absent by petition & prayed for adjournment on the ground mentioned therein.

One report is received from the I.O duly forwarded by the Ld. PP, praying for further time for collection of evidences in this case.

Perused the report.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fixing 25.09.2025 for appearance and report of the I.O in final form.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868