

Special Case No. ACB 02 of 2023
Filing No. 157 of 2023
CNR- WBCS01-000157-2023
Present:-Smt. Papiya Das (In-charge),
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No-42

Dated:-08.01.2026

The Regular P.O has been transferred.

Today, I am in charge of this Court.

Today is fixed for appearance and report of the I.O in final form and passing further order.

Ld. Chief PP Dipankar Kundu is present by filing hazira.

Accused Tapan Kumar Ghosh on C.B, is present by filing hazira.

One report is received from the I.O duly forwarded by the Ld. PP, praying for issuance of notice upon the accused persons.

Perused the report and case record.

Charge sheet has already been submitted against the accused 1)Tapan Kumar Ghosh u/s. 13(2) r/w Sec.13(1)(a)/7(c) of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 2018. and 409/120B of I.P.C, accused 2)Dipankar Mukhopadhyay u/s 13(2) r/w 7C of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 2018 and 120B I.P.C and for the accused no. 3)Mousumi Sarkar, 4)Avijit Sarkar, 5)Indrani Guha Sarkar, 6)Samir Sarkar, 7)Rekha Sarkar, 8)Tanmoy Sarkar, 9)Sunita Sarkar, 10)Shibu Singh, 11)Sufal Sarkar, 12)Duryodhan Sarkar, 13)Barun Mondal, 14)Tarun Kumar Sarkar, 15)Aparupa Biswas Sarkar, 16)Manik Sarkar, 17)Amit Sarkar, 18)Pradip Sarkar, 19)Benju Sarkar, 20)Ulapi Sarkar, 21)Chittaranjan Sarkar, 22)Bhabesh Chandra Das, 23)Akhil Kumar Sarkar u/s 12 r/w Sec.13(1)(a) of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 2018 and 120B I.P.C.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, issue notice upon the accused no 2 to 23.

Fixing 12.03.2026 for SR/appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the petition dated 07.01.2026 filed by the I.O of this case.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II (I.C)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00736