

Spl ACB Case No.02 of 2023
Filing No.157 of 2023
CNR No.- WBCS01-000157-2023

Present : - Koustuv Mukhopadhyay (WB01059)
Judge, Bench-II, (In-charge).
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order No.45
Dated 08.04.2026

Record is put up today on strength of the put up application filed by the Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the accused No.1 namely Tapan Kumar Ghosh.

The regular P.O. is transferred.

I am in charge of this Court as no new officer is appointed in this Court.

Ld Advocate on behalf of the accused person namely Tapan Kumar Ghosh has filed an application for relaxation/waiving of conditions of Bail imposed vide order dated 25.02.2025 under section 439(1)(b) of the Cr.P.C and also prays for passing necessary order.

Ld. Chief P.P. is present before this Court.

Copy of the said application is served upon the prosecution.

Heard. Considering the above, I.O of this case is hereby directed to submit the report in respect of the said petition filed this day and also directed to remain present before this Court along with Case Diary on the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O through O.C, ACB, P.S, W.B for information and compliance.

Accordingly, fixing **20.04.2026** for I.O report and hearing of the petition dated 08.04.2026 filed by the accused no 1.

To date i.e **07.05.2026** for appearance and S/R of notice, hearing of the petition dated 07.01.2026 filed by the I.O. of this case.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge, Bench-II (I/C)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB001059

Judge, Bench-II (I/C)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB001059